

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 14-0435 **Version:** 1

Type:BillStatus:PassedFile created:5/22/2014In control:ConsentOn agenda:5/22/2014Final action:6/9/2014

**Title:** A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed First Amendment to Agreement between the City and

County of Denver and Prospect International Airport Services, Inc. related to leased space at Denver

International Airport.

(BUSINESS, WORKFORCE AND SUSTAINABILITY) Adds \$4,360 annually to the current lease agreement with Prospect International Airport Services, Inc. for additional office space at Denver International Airport to support wheel chair operations through 10-15-16.(201309825-01). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 6-23-14. The Committee

approved filing this bill by consent on 5-22-14.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Bill Request, 2. BR14.0435\_DIA\_amendment Propspect services, 3. CB14-

0435\_Contract\_Prospect 201309825 (1) LB, 4. CB14-0435\_Bill\_ProspectIntAirport

| Date      | Ver. | Action By     | Action              | Result |
|-----------|------|---------------|---------------------|--------|
| 6/9/2014  | 4    | City Council  | passed              | Pass   |
| 6/2/2014  | 3    | City Council  | ordered published   | Pass   |
| 5/27/2014 | 2    | Mayor-Council | No Action           |        |
| 5/22/2014 | 1    | Consent       | approved by consent |        |